
2025 Concordia University, St. Paul Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-29   Conf: 17-11   Home: 11-1   Away: 6-15   Neutral: 8-13
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (295), Opp (298)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Dana (6), Klotz (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-158), Dana (56-60),
Dunlavy (27-30), Bowne (23-24), Klotz (16-19), McCullough (14-16), Carter (5-6), Wigern (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Pelzer, Sydney .391 54-54 156 32 61 16 0 13 61 116 .744 23 2 18 1 .465 4 1 4-4 80 85 20 .892
44 Monty, Alexis .339 54-54 174 46 59 13 3 6 31 96 .552 16 2 7 0 .397 2 1 21-26 58 93 17 .899
46 Novak, Rachel .298 53-52 151 29 45 8 1 3 18 64 .424 10 3 35 0 .352 1 0 22-23 319 12 0 1.000
22 Blake, Ava .286 53-53 133 22 38 2 1 0 14 42 .316 16 7 24 0 .389 1 2 6-7 110 4 4 .966
18 Rosenthal, Riley .285 53-52 165 30 47 6 2 5 21 72 .436 6 1 27 0 .307 4 2 10-13 95 91 8 .959
3 Klotz, Katie .257 50-49 144 18 37 7 1 3 18 55 .382 7 1 30 0 .294 1 0 8-8 38 4 5 .894
9 Dana, Bryleigh .254 49-49 134 7 34 7 0 5 26 56 .418 9 2 27 3 .306 2 0 0-0 135 17 4 .974
25 Burke, Lily .233 50-47 103 25 24 3 2 1 16 34 .330 21 1 23 0 .365 1 0 13-13 60 3 2 .969
11 Arendt, Ella .133 43-42 90 12 12 1 0 3 9 22 .244 10 4 27 1 .248 1 3 1-3 68 2 5 .933
4 Knoblauch, Emily .308 38-10 39 9 12 0 0 1 7 15 .385 0 0 8 0 .308 0 4 4-5 13 2 2 .882
5 Knoblauch, Haley .250 31-2 24 7 6 0 0 0 0 6 .250 4 0 4 0 .357 0 0 4-4 1 0 0 1.000
7 Rasmussen, Rylie .231 12-2 13 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 4 0 5 1 .412 0 0 1-1 4 4 2 .800
1 Wigern, Makayla .143 24-2 14 5 2 1 0 0 1 3 .214 2 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000
38 Carter, Abi .120 15-7 25 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .120 1 0 7 0 .154 0 0 0-0 15 7 0 1.000
37 Peterson, Ashlyn .115 35-9 26 11 3 0 0 0 4 3 .115 0 2 7 1 .172 1 0 7-7 11 0 0 1.000
24 Medlo, Morgan .091 11-1 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Dunlavy, Tatum .000 27-19 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 1-1 6 27 3 .917
Totals .275 54-54 1406 258 387 64 10 40 229 591 .420 131 25 255 7 .344 18 13 102-116 1017 396 82 .945
Opponents .289 54-54 1362 266 393 65 14 28 228 570 .419 148 16 165 13 .359 25 34 72-79 1038 407 55 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Bowne, Emmy 3.53 9-11 31 17 8 3-0 0 125.0 142 79 63 37 53 22 6 9 .281 6 1 0 8 13
38 Carter, Abi 4.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 16 11 8 7 8 5 0 0 .286 0 0 0 2 1
10 McCullough, Erica 4.04 6-10 19 18 5 1-0 0 85.0 92 63 49 30 54 12 4 13 .277 6 11 0 5 8
6 Dunlavy, Tatum 5.23 10-8 26 19 10 0-0 1 107.0 131 102 80 71 50 23 4 3 .303 12 3 0 9 12
1 Wigern, Makayla 9.63 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 11 11 3 0 3 0 3 .333 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.36 25-29 87 54 23 4 1 339.0 393 266 211 148 165 65 14 28 .289 25 16 0 25 34
Opponents 4.37 29-25 95 54 22 5 4 346.0 387 258 216 131 255 64 10 40 .275 29 25 0 18 13



2025 Concordia University, St. Paul Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2.5 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
46 Novak, Rachel 331 319 12 0 1.000 19 0 0 — 0 0
38 Carter, Abi 22 15 7 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
37 Peterson, Ashlyn 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wigern, Makayla 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Knoblauch, Haley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dana, Bryleigh 156 135 17 4 .974 2 56 4 .933 6 0
25 Burke, Lily 65 60 3 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Blake, Ava 118 110 4 4 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rosenthal, Riley 194 95 91 8 .959 14 0 0 — 0 0
11 Arendt, Ella 75 68 2 5 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dunlavy, Tatum 36 6 27 3 .917 0 27 3 .900 0 0
44 Monty, Alexis 168 58 93 17 .899 15 0 0 — 0 0
3 Klotz, Katie 47 38 4 5 .894 2 16 3 .842 2 0
2 Pelzer, Sydney 185 80 85 20 .892 12 0 0 — 0 0
4 Knoblauch, Emily 17 13 2 2 .882 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bowne, Emmy 43 2 35 6 .860 3 23 1 .958 0 0
7 Rasmussen, Rylie 10 4 4 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 McCullough, Erica 15 2 9 4 .733 0 14 2 .875 0 0
17 Johnson, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Medlo, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1495 1017 396 82 .945 71 144 14 .911 8 0
Opponents 1500 1038 407 55 .963 33 204 26 .887 7 0


